Hanth Comparmy
ANl Fgints Hasarven

Finnkisd i ey Lirelsd Stales of Arssicn

Copyright © 1983

Model SA-20805

ILLUSTRATION BOOKLET
PARTS PICTORIAL




F‘
PARTS PICTORIAL age 2
! D

DANGER

HIGH VOLTAGE




PICTORIAL 1-2




ASSTRBLY

COUNYER
chL

=
Q -
= _2
Ecw
o
=4
L'im
525
=

bl

2

]




PICTORIAL 2-4

PICTORIAL 2-5




Page 6




27 TV 0L =




2 'IVIdGLId

i 2 v 3y e
SIEL | A S

GH- L

@!}f AN

EE<Bi

LS4 h_ r

CERTAT

...............“. . e P el M Hgpley
nmw;...... e S uTITeS N .
%ﬂ / wEBRILD TIVINE QL) ZE-| g Ak !
=il 1] s r. L 5 3
Lith 2E-n ALV T WONLW L5 BEEE § iz

LB R
WL TN E



#8 FLAT FIBER
WASHER,

STATOR
ASSEMBLY INSET#2

o -
‘ k 2 =L . - L f,/ﬁ:
: = e - 1f18" |
) ¥ - = - P " \
% i P e == (W, o I BER Wi STE ;
W g = = R d10 FIBER WASKHER AERILY
(I T = . @\L_ CREASE HERE
CAPACITOR ‘ M~ 1032 ~
MOUNTING ‘ ‘ S (e TS Sl
BRACKET LW T
L s —c :
Sy

LETTERED
END

CARACITON

MEEL / | MEAN PLATE

8-5/16"

TAPPED
SPACERS

ASSTMBLY

: y ] ',‘f‘ L T a0 FIREN
B-5(15" = | VN T 3L P = e ;

g,/ W& SHIH
TAPPED -®
CURVED
=< S10E SPRING
INSET#i

SPACERS Sl

Nl

8 FLAT I8
WASHES

INSET#2
PICTORIAL 3-3

CAFAL|TOR
MDUNT | NG
EHALNEY




Page 10

INSET
CURVED

SPRING
WASHER

CAPACITOR
MOUNTING

PLATE @ \_J

" e e
s-ng;EsJJaﬁ Aﬁ REAR INDUCTOR
#8 FLAT STEEL L

#8 LOCKWASHER WASHER

v

PICTORIAL 4-1



SHORTING

16'
STRAP PULL
STRAP
FORWARD =
S5 CEE
A - B
&y

*—CAPf\ ITOR SHAFT
|
SHAFT COUPLER

1

I
FIBERGLASS EXTENS | ON
SHAFT

-—

\
FRONT PANEL
BUSHING

INSEF#a
6-32 NUT (T

*2 LOCKWASHER ==
#6 BRASS WASHER ==

|
CHASSILS

#6 BRASS WASHER =‘!

6-32 x 58"
SCREW

INSETH#2

|
6-32 NUT (X _l

SHER ===
#6 LOCKWASHE MOUNTING

46 BRASS ==
PLATE
WASHER =
—
Vronmasnanwesnssssmess-=
2-3(8" #6 BRASS

EXTENS ION WASHER CHASSIS
SHAFT 6-32 x 3/8"

BLACK
SCREW

MOUNTING

PICTORIAL 6-2

ROLLER |:
INDUCTOR |:
—_—— 5 |
_—
CHASSIS I ————
B =

RELE GEAR

COUNTER E INDUCTOR

MOLNTING
w BLATE

T BRASS ==
WASHER

6 BRASS =—m
WASHER

PICTORIAL 6-3

Page 11



INSET #2

|
CLAMP K

s

PULL HOOKED END OF
CABLE TO CONNECT
TO CLAMP

1

—
CARLE i
SHIELD =]

ey
Elg
CABLL i
cLAMP
capacitor |1 B\
SHAFT =7 ‘%
SHAFT COUPLER ———

FIBERGLASS
EXTENSION

/

INSET #1

6-32 NuT @D
46 LOCKWASHER o=

#6 BRASS
WASHER

MOUNTING
e PLATE

IIILT I r i 3

#6 BRASS c=—m
WASHER CHASS1S

6-32 x 378"
BLACK
SCREW

PICTORIAL 6-4



o ——

COAX 1 LONG-WIRE
BY PASS. coax 2

Heathkit

ANTENNA TUNER S4.20804

SENS VT o =

ADJUST SDEREW/-e

REF METEER
A

INDUCTOR

TRANSMITTER MATCHING

PICTORI

FWD METER ———="© - &

ADIUST SCREW ®

ANTENNA MATCHING

AL 8-1

TO EARTH
GROUND — gy ———

DANGER

HIG

GROUND

=z

H VOLTAGE

b i -
JUMPER WHEN .0 ANCED
Feen LINE Afusen

HEATH :nwlmv
BENTON MAREOR, MIC IGAN 4M22

MODEL sndllnn A

TRANSMITTER

RF QUTPUT
OR
ANTENNA

|
|
TO T0 I_ —
BALANCED 0 BEAM ANTENNA 10
FEED LINE END-FED WIRE, OR 50Q
ANTENNA RANDOM CENTER-FED RF DUMMY
LENGTOHRW'RE DIPOLE ANTENNA LOAD

WINDOM ANTENNA

O T R T S R |

JICTORIAL 8-2

AMPLIFIER

OUTPUT

FOLLOW THIS LINE
IF NO AMPLIFIER
IS USED.

Page 13



ANTENMA SWITCH SW101: SENSITIVITY CONTROL R3:
Swachas the aulpu! 18 & dummy load, or (o eny Sais the r page "
ol fhree codaxigl Isedines, or Lo & long wee an ‘rrr’ SET
tmnna.

ter (AEF) to the cor

REFLECTED (REF) METER M1t
FORWARD (FWD) METER M2

COUNTER:

wafls. Also Indicales

bas forward power in watis on £ scalas. Indi
25 ralatwe value of transmitted power

roller Inductor L1

SENSITIVITY

Heathkit

ANTEMNA TUNER SA.20604

TRANSMITTER |MATCHING

TRANSMITTER MATCHING C1: f SET-FWD SWTCH §W1 ‘ SWR-REF SWITCH SW2;

Digqeemines whelher reading ot mater M1 is re
fiected power ar sianding wave ratic

ol R is agjusted for a
T) an matar M1

@r near resorance al the aperating Tre
Iwesh incucior L 1). Also matches the
the cabie connecied 1o the INPUT

LOW-HIGH SWITCH SW3:

Belacts desved meler M2 scale (0200 of O-
2000) from which you can determing FF oulpud
| power. Also seects deswed maler M1 scale (0-50
Tunas 1o or near resocince &t Me operaling re- of 0-500) from wivch you can deteming refiectad

quancy (with capacitor C1). Ao mabshes the im- AF powes L
podanc of the anbenng Sysiem il

INDUCTOR L1:

PICTORIAL 8-3 ANTENNA MATCHING C2:

Tures cut arwy resciancs n the antenta syslem




SEMSOR ASSEMBLY

I?Laﬁna CIRCUIT BOARD

ms- Foasl

OR0

'B

.m )
- -

T

SCHEMATIC OF THE
HEATHKIT®
DELUXE ANTENNA TUNER
MODEL SA-2060A

NOTES:

I ALL RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN GHRS (D),
{K=10001.

2. ALL RESISTORS ARE 1/4-WATT, 5% TOLERANCE
UNLESS OTHERW |SE NOTED.

3, CAPACITOR VALUES LESS THAM 1 ARE IN uF IMICRO-
FARADS), WALULS QF | OR GREATER ARE IN pf
IPICOFARADS | UNLESS OTHERWISE MARKED,

4. J=- THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A CHASSIS GROUMD,

5. THIS SYMBOL INDICAYES A CIRCUIT BOARD
GROUNMD.
6 THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A CIRCUIT BOARD

WIRE CONNECTION,
T. SWITCH SWID1 SHOWN IN BYPASS POSITION,

Page 15



